507624923 12/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7671817

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nam	Name		Execution Date	
DOMINIC DIPIERRO				01/24,	/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: DYNAMIS ALLIANCE, COR			NCE, CORP.			
Street Address:	576 NC	576 NORTH BIRDNECK RD., SUITE #662				
City:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA BEACH				
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code: 23451						
		17684766				
Property Type Application Number: 1768		17684766	Number 4766			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA]		
Fax Number:		(404)853-	8806			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	(404)853- • the e-ma	8806 hil address first; if that is un		be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provideo	(404)853- • the e-ma	8806 nil address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se		be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	(404)853- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>I; if that is</i> 40485389 jeremyspi	8806 nil address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se 26 er@eversheds-sutherland.co	nt via US Mail. m	be sent	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	(404)853- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>I; if that is</i> 40485389 jeremyspi EVERSHB	8806 hil address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se 26 er@eversheds-sutherland.co EDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLF	nt via US Mail. m	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :	(404)853- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 40485389 jeremyspi EVERSHE 999 PEAC	8806 hil address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se 26 er@eversheds-sutherland.co EDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLF CHTREE STREET, N.E., SUT	nt via US Mail. m	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	(404)853- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 40485389 jeremyspi EVERSHE 999 PEAC	8806 hil address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se 26 er@eversheds-sutherland.co EDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLF	nt via US Mail. m	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	(404)853-) the e-ma 40485389 jeremyspi EVERSHE 999 PEAC ATLANTA	8806 hil address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se 26 er@eversheds-sutherland.co EDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLF CHTREE STREET, N.E., SUT	nt via US Mail. m	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	(404)853- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 40485389 jeremyspi everspi EVERSHE 999 PEAC ATLANTA 359	8806 ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se 26 er@eversheds-sutherland.co EDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLF CHTREE STREET, N.E., SUI ⁻ A, GEORGIA 30309-3996	nt via US Mail. n 5 TE 2300	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	(404)853-) the e-ma 1; if that is 40485389 jeremyspi EVERSHE 999 PEAC ATLANTA 359 JEF	8806 nil address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se 26 er@eversheds-sutherland.co EDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLF CHTREE STREET, N.E., SUIT A, GEORGIA 30309-3996 55-0051	nt via US Mail. n 5 TE 2300	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	(404)853- o the e-ma i f that is 40485389 jeremyspi EVERSHE 999 PEAC ATLANTA 359 JEF /Jer	8806 <i>ail address first; if that is un</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 26 er@eversheds-sutherland.co EDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLF CHTREE STREET, N.E., SUF A, GEORGIA 30309-3996 55-0051 REMY D. SPIER, REG. NO. 6	nt via US Mail. n 5 TE 2300	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	(404)853- o the e-ma i f that is 40485389 jeremyspi EVERSHE 999 PEAC ATLANTA 359 JEF /Jer	8806 ail address first; if that is un a unsuccessful, it will be se 26 er@eversheds-sutherland.com EDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLF CHTREE STREET, N.E., SUITA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 55-0051 REMY D. SPIER, REG. NO. 6 remy D. Spier/	nt via US Mail. n 5 TE 2300	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER: :	(404)853-) the e-ma 1; if that is 40485389 jeremyspi EVERSHE 999 PEAC ATLANTA 359 JEF /Jer 12/(8806 hil address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set 26 er@eversheds-sutherland.co EDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLF CHTREE STREET, N.E., SUIT A, GEORGIA 30309-3996 55-0051 REMY D. SPIER, REG. NO. 6 remy D. Spier/ D1/2022	nt via US Mail. n 5 TE 2300	be sent	

WHEREAS, I, **Dominic DiPierro**, residing at 576 N. Birdneck Road, Suite 622, Virginia Beach, VA, 23451; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in applications for Letters Patent as listed below:

"Clothing Integrated Tab System" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark. Office on October 13, 2020; and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. <u>17/069,271</u>.

"Clothing Integrated Tab System" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2019; and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/253,782.

"Tactical Garments" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2018; and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 62/617,942.

"Tactical Garment Assembly and Associated Accessories" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2019; and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/249,836.

"Tactical Garments or Personal Items with One or More Integrated Utility Wires" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2018; and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. <u>15/872,725</u>.

WHEREAS, **Dynamis Alliance**, **Corp.**, a corporation, having a place of business at 576 North Birdneck Rd. Suite #662, Virginia Beach, VA, 23451, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, **Dominic DiPierro**, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **Dynamis Alliance, Corp.**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to **Dynamis Alliance, Corp.**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **Dynamis Alliance, Corp.**, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **Dynamis Alliance, Corp.**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to any of said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **Dynamis Alliance**, **Corp.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, continuation in part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Dynamis Alliance Corp.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection, including the right to sue for patent infringement, for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

1.24.2022

Dominic DiPierro

RECORDED: 02/04/2022